DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE

HIMACHALPRADESH UNIVERSITY

(NAAC Accredited “A” Grade University)
SUMMER HILL, SHIMLA - 171 005
Ph. & Fax No. 0177-2832569Ph, 2833690
E-mail ID:chairmancsd.hpu@gmail.com
i i HPU/CSD-
p Ll
rOf- Anita Ganpat| Dated:-13-08-2024

Chairperson

Fee Structure for M. Tech. 1* Year (Ist & 2" Semester)
w.e.f. Admission Year-2024-25

On Admission:

Admission Fee 100/-
Library security 600/-
Caution Fee ' 300/-
Total 1000=00
ANNUAL CHARGES:
Continuation fee 100/-
Sports fee 100/-
Holiday home 20/-
Students aid fund 50/-
Youth welfare fund 50/-
Identity card fee 50/-
Magazine fee 50/-
Cultural activity 50/-
Medical fee 50/-
Common room 20/-
Rovers & Rangers 50/-
Total 590=00
MONTHLY CHARGES:

Tuition fee (300*12) = 3600/-
Dilapidation (10*12) = 120/-
Population edu. (10*12) = 120/-
Amalgamated fund (100*12) = 1200/-

Total 5040=00
OTHER ANNUAL CHARGES:

University Development Fee Rs. 500/-
Non-Subsidized/Paid Seat Fee Rs. 30,000/-
Equipment Fee Rs. 5,000/-

* Fee of Non-Subsidized Boys & Girls seats of 1 year (1* & lind Sem) : (1000 +590 + 5040 + 500 + 30,000 + 5000) = 42,130/-

* Fee of Non-Subsidized Boys & Girls in the category of Ward of University Employee seats of 1* year(1™ & lind Sem)
: (1000 +590 + 5040 + 500 + 15,000 + 5000) = 27,130/-

* Fee of Non-Subsidized Boys & Girls in the category of In- service seats of 1% year(1* & lind Sem)
: (1000 +590 + 5040 + 500 + 50,000 + 5000) = 62,130/-

Note:- Additionally the Examination fee of Rs.3000=00(Rs.1500 per semester X 2) to be deposited by the student
at the time of filling of Examination form by the student.

i
V2L
gﬁﬁ%mputer So‘qnw

H.P. University
Shimla-1710{la/




DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE

HIMACHALPRADESH UNIVERS'ITY '
(NAAC Accredited “A” Grade University)
SUMMER HILL, SHIMLA - 171 005
Ph. & Fax No, 0177-2832569Ph, 2833690
E-mail ID;chairmancsd.hpu@gmail.com

) . HPU/CSD-
Prof. Anita Ganpati Dated:-13-08-2024
Chairperson

Fee Structure for M. Tech. 2" Year (3™ & 4™ Semester )
w.e.f. Admission Year-2024-25

ANNUAL CHARGES:

Continuation fee 100/-

Sports fee 100/-

Holiday home 20/-
Students aid fund 50/-

Youth welfare fund 50/-
Magazine fee 50/-

Cultural activity 50/-

Medical fee 50/-
Common room 20/-

Rovers & Rangers 50/-

Total 540=00
MONTHLY CHARGES:

Tuition fee (300*12) =3600/-
Dilapidation (10*12) = 120/-
Population edu. (10*12) =120/-
Amalgamated fund (100*12) =1200/-
Total 5040=00

OTHER ANNUAL CHARGES:

Non-Subsidized/Paid Seat Fee Rs. 30,000/-
Equipment Fee ; _Rs. 5,000/-
Dessertation Thesis Submission Fee Rs.2.500/-

* Fee of Non-Subsidized Boys & Girls seats of gndt year (llird & IVth Sem) H (540 + 5040 + 30,000 + 5000 +2500) = Rs.43,080/-

* Fee of Non-Subsidized Boys & Girls in the category of Ward of University Employee seats of 2"* year (llird & IVth Sem
" ' : (540 + 5040 + 15,000 + 5000+ 2500) = Rs.28,080/-

* Fee of Non-Subsidized Boys & Giris in the category of In- service seats of 2" * year (llird & IVth Sem) _
: (540 + 5040 + 50,000 + 5000+ 2500) = Rs.63,080/-

Note:- Additionally the Examihagion fee of Rs.3000=00(Rs.1500 per semester X 2) to be deposited by the student
at the time of filling of Examination form by the student.
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